## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: NEW ISLAND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2005036111139719278

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Maraira Bada single	248.50	7,455.00
30	pcs	Magazine Rack, single	144.80	579.20
4	pairs	Metal Book Stand Bookends	49.50	148.50
3	pcs	Moistener Flat (For counting money)	2,995.00	2,995.00
1	рс	Monoblock Table (Black)	6,498.00	32,490.00
5	pcs	Office Chair	119.50	239.00
2	bxs	Paper Clamp, big	74.50	149.00
2	bxs	Paper Clamp, medium	34.50	69.00
2	bxs	Paper Clamp, small	34.80	1,148.40
33	bxs	Paper Clip, plastic coated, big	24.80	1,066.40
43	bxs	Paper Clip, plastic coated, small	349.00	1,745.00
5	reams	Parchment Paper		39.50
1	рс	Paste, 200g	39.50	
21	bxs	Pencil, No.2	119.80	2,515.80
2	pcs	Pencil Sharpener, regular	29.50	59.00
2	pcs	Pencil Sharpener	449.50	899.00
49	pcs	Permanent Marker, fine, black	54.80	2,685.20
9	pcs	Permanent Marker, fine, blue	54.80	493.20
35	pcs	Permanent Marker, broad, black	59.80	2,093.00
1	рс	Permanent Marker, broad, blue	59.80	59.80
6	packs	Photo Paper, glossy, A4, 20's	149.50	897.00
5	packs	Photo Paper, high gloss, A4, 20's	149.50	747.50
5	packs	Photo Paper, matte, A4, 20's	119.50	597.50
5	pcs	Plaque, 8.5 x 11	149.50	747.50
15	pads	Post-it note pad, 1x1.5	29.90	448.50
14	pads	Post-it notepad, 3x3	49.80	697.20
6	bxs	Push pin	29.90	179.40
1	pack	PVC Cover, long, plastic	499.00	499.00
5	packs	PVC label leaf index sticker 1.2 cm x 4.5 cm	54.80	274.00
20	pcs	Record book, regular size, 150p	69.80	1,396.00
20	pcs	Record book, regular size, 300p	119.80	2,396.00
30	pcs	Record book, regular size, 500p	149.80	4,494.00
1	рс	Refill for mechanical pencil, 0.5	99.50	99.50
		Sub-Total 4		70,402.10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

**BAC Member** 

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

**BAC Member** 

TAMEL S. ACEDILLO

in the City of Calapan.

**BAC** Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

MIN L. ACEDERA

y Engineer

BILOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor

**End User** 

Approved by: